

"ҚазТрансОйл" акционерлік қоғамы Акционерное общество "КазТрансОйл" "KazTransOil" Joint Stock Company

**Press release** Nur-Sultan, January 29, 2020

## "KazTransOil" JSC announces about the approval of the tariff for the service on oil transportation for export from the Republic of Kazakhstan

The General Director (Chair of the Management Board) of "KazTransOil" JSC, by the Order No.4 dated January 29, 2020, approved the tariff of "KazTransOil" JSC for the service on oil transportation by the trunk oil pipelines for export from the territory of the Republic of Kazakhstan in the amount of KZT 7,358.76 per 1 ton per 1,000 km (net of VAT).

The tariff will come into force on March 1, 2020.

*IR Service "KazTransOil" JSC*